

Lower Tax Incidence on Entertainment Services under Goods and Services (GST) Tax

Taxes on entertainments and amusements (covered by the erstwhile entry 62 of State List of the Constitution) have been subsumed under Goods and Services Tax (GST) except to the extent of taxes on entertainments and amusements levied by a Panchayat or a Municipality. The rate of GST approved by GST Council on services by way of admission to entertainment events or cinematography films in cinema theatres is 28%. However, the entertainment tax rates in respect of exhibition of cinematography films in theaters/cinema halls, currently levied by States are as high as 100% in some of the

States. The rate of entertainment tax on cable TV and Direct-To-Home (DTH) levied by States is in the range of 10%-30% in many States. Apart from this, Service tax is also leviable at the rate of 15%. As against this, the rate of GST approved by GST Council on these services is 18%. The rate of GST approved by GST Council on access to circus, theatre, Indian classical dance including folk dance and drama is 18% ad valorem. Further, the GST Council has approved an exemption upto a consideration for admission of Rs 250 per person. These services currently attract entertainment tax levied by the States.

Stonex Brings Transparent & Institutional Experience To Marble Market



Ahmedabad: Stonex India Pvt. Ltd., one of the largest natural stone companies in India, today announced world's first ever true value based quality benchmarking with corresponding price tags for marble. This heralds a never before era of quality and price assurance along with hassle free institutionalized market experience for retail and bulk buyers of natural stone, including marble across the country. The mar-

ket pricing is now scientifically based on parameters like colour variation and ingrained vein pattern in marble slab along with thickness, size and uniformity of shape. In its 16th operational year now, Stonex India Pvt. Ltd. is already an entrenched market leader committed to standardization in stone with transparent product valuation and assured quality to customers of natural stone. Dealing exclusively in imported marble, the company has today pioneered the quality based benchmarking for pricing in marble slabs to fill the long felt gap between expectations of high end customer and their low end purchase experience in traditional stone mandis. With this price innovation, stone traders' deceptive haggling based on ambiguous nomenclatures and information imperfection will become a thing of past. (20)

Bilateral meetings - Ecuador and Colombia (16-19 May, 2017)

Commerce Secretary, Ms. Rita Teotia led an official and a business delegation to Ecuador and Colombia from 16th to 19th May, 2017.

In Ecuador, she held bilateral meetings with Minister of Commerce of Ecuador, Mr. Juan Carlos Cassinelli and discussed bilateral trade and investment relations.

A meeting with the Industry representatives of both sides was also held which was attended by Commerce Secretary and

ential Trade Agreement in order to strengthen the bilateral relationship for mutual benefit.

Both sides also agreed to deepen the cooperation between their respective investment promotion agencies in order to promote a greater exchange of information on investment and business opportunities in both countries.

In Colombia, she held a bilateral meeting with Mr. Francisco Echeverri Lara, Vice-Minister Multilateral Affairs, at Ministry of Foreign

Affairs, Bogota and discussed on bilateral trade and investment relations.

She co-chaired the 3rd Meeting of the Joint Committee for India Colombia Business Development Co-operation. From the Colombian side the meeting was co-chaired by Mr. Javier Humberto Gamboa Benavides, Vice Minister of Commerce from the Ministry of Commerce, Industry and Tourism, Government of Colombia.

Both sides expressed their commitment to explore

different areas to work jointly aiming at sectors of mutual interest benefitting the current economic situations of both countries. Sectors like telecommunication, infrastructure development, metals, hydrocarbons, information technology & industrial technology, pharmaceuticals, bio-technology products, chemicals, textiles, two wheelers, automobiles & auto-parts, mining of coal, gems & jewellery, minerals, machineries, non-conventional energy, etc. have great promise for developing commercial relations between the two countries.

India's bilateral trade with Colombia stood at US\$ 1695.89 with exports US\$888.11 million and imports US\$ 807.79 million during 2015-16.

As Colombia is exploring to diversify its export basket they have shown interest for cooperation in sectors of Agriculture and Food Processing. Major export

commodities of Colombia include petroleum, coal, emeralds, coffee, nickel, cut flowers, bananas and apparel. A meeting with the industry representatives of both countries was also held to discuss business oppor-

tunities, which was addressed by Commerce Secretary. She urged the business houses to explore the huge potential that both countries have to offer and take advantage of the trade complementarities.

AMARNATH SECURITIES LIMITED					
CIN No. L20210G1992PLC017341					
Regd. Office : Sarthak 1/104, Opp. City Centre, Nr. Swastik Cross Road, Navrangpura, Ahmedabad-9. www.amarnathsecurities.com					
AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2017					
(Amount in Rupees)					
Particulars	Quarter ended		Year ended		31-03-16 (Audited)
	31-03-17 (Audited)	31-12-16 (Unaudited)	31-03-16 (Audited)	31-03-17 (Audited)	
1 Revenue from operations	872,445	857,862	863,901	3,425,195	3,732,280
Other income	-	-	37,324	-	37,324
Total revenue	872,445	857,862	901,225	3,425,195	3,769,604
2 Expenses					
Employee benefits expense	138,700	136,450	98,450	516,502	815,590
Depreciation and amortization expense	35,800	35,800	49,558	143,200	250,033
Other expenses	137,534	224,273	626,290	972,425	1,355,108
Total expenses	312,034	396,523	774,298	1,632,127	2,420,731
3 Profit before tax	560,412	461,339	126,927	1,793,068	1,348,873
4 Tax expense:					
(1) Current tax	238,195	120,924	59,579	602,920	449,347
(2) Earlier year tax	-	-	-	-	-
(3) Deferred tax	(16,842)	-	-	(21,856)	(32,545)
5 Profit (Loss) for the period	305,375	340,415	67,348	2,168,292	1,866,981
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10 each)	30,002,000	30,002,000	30,002,000	30,002,000	30,002,000
6 Earnings per equity share:					
(1) Basic	0.11	0.11	0.02	0.40	0.31
(2) Diluted	0.11	0.11	0.02	0.40	0.31

STATEMENTS OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES FOR YEAR ENDED			
(Amount in Rupees)			
Particulars	As on 31.03.2017	As on 31.03.2016	Notes:
	Audited	Audited	
A) EQUITY AND LIABILITIES			
Shareholders Fund			
Share Capital	30,002,000	30,002,000	
Reserves and Surplus	3,445,900	2,233,896	
	33,447,900	32,235,896	
2 Non-Current Liabilities			
Long Term Borrowings	286,400	-	
Deferred Tax Liabilities	286,400	-	
	572,800	-	
3 Current Liabilities			
Short Term Provisions	440,110	49,207	
Other current liabilities	79,000	156,778	
	519,110	205,985	
Total Equity and Liabilities	34,253,410	32,441,881	
B) Assets			
1 Non Current Assets			
Fixed Assets			
Tangible Assets	313,992	457,192	
Non Current Investments	2,493,708	1,985,389	
Long Term loans and advances	29,984,573	28,660,479	
Deferred Tax Assets	42,334	20,478	
Other non current Assets	-	47,465	
	32,834,607	31,171,003	
2 Current Assets			
Short Term loans and advances	-	-	
Cash and Cash equivalents	97,250	994,807	
Other current Assets	1,321,552	276,071	
	1,418,802	1,270,878	
Total Assets	34,253,410	32,441,881	

BLOOM DEKOR LIMITED
CIN: L20210G1992PLC017341
Regd. Office: Block No 267 Village Oran, Tal: Prantij, Sabarkantha, North Gujarat - 383 205
Corporate Office: 2/F, Sumel, Sarkhej-Gandhinagar Highway Road, Opp. GNFC Info Tower, Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380 059
Tel. Phone: +91 - 79 - 26841916 / 17 / 18
Fax: +91 - 79 - 26841914
E-mail: redressal@bloomdekor.com
Website: www.bloomdekor.com

NOTICE OF BOARD MEETING
NOTICE is hereby given that, pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Tuesday, May 30, 2017 at 4.30 P.M. at the Corporate Office of the Company situated at 2/F, Sumel, Sarkhej - Gandhinagar Highway Road, Opp. GNFC Info Tower, Thaltej, Ahmedabad - 380 059, inter alia, to consider, approve & take on record the Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2017 as per Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulation.

In this connection, as per the Company's Code of Conduct to regulate, monitor and report trading by insiders, adopted by the Board pursuant to SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015, the trading window for dealing in the securities of the Company will be closed for the Specified Persons from May 23, 2017 to May 30, 2017 (both days inclusive).

Pursuant to Regulation 47, afore said notice may be accessed on the Company's Website at www.bloomdekor.com and may also be accessed at the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited at www.bseindia.com

For, Bloom Dekor Limited
---sd---
(Dr. Sunil Gupta)
Managing Director
DIN: 00012572

Date: May 23, 2017
Place: Ahmedabad

WINSOME DIAMONDS AND JEWELLERY LIMITED
(Formerly Su-Raj Diamonds and Jewellery Limited)
Regd. Office : Kesharba Market-2, Gotlalawadi, Katargam, Surat - 395 004
Admin. Office : 906/907/908, 9th Floor, The Plaza, Near Daharam Palace 55, Gamdevi, Grant Road, Mumbai - 400 007
CIN : L36910G1985PLC015915, cs@winsomejewellery.com

NOTICE
Pursuant to regulation 29(1)(a) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled on Monday, 29th May, 2017, inter alia, to consider and to take on record the Audited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2017. The Notice of the Board Meeting is also available on the Company's website:

For Winsome Diamonds and Jewellery Limited
Place: Mumbai Asish Narayan
Date: 23rd May, 2017 Company Secretary

Hawa Engineers Ltd
CIN: L29120G1993PLC019199
Registered Office: Plot No. 129, Narol Road, Near Kashiram Textile Mill, Ahmedabad - 382405
Email: riyaz@hawaengld.com
Phone: 079-25320781, 09925007502,

NOTICE
Pursuant to Regulation 29 read with Regulation 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (Listing Regulations), Notice is hereby given that a meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company is scheduled to be held on Monday, May 29, 2017, inter alia, to consider and approve standalone audited financial results of the Company for the quarter/year ended March 31, 2017.

The said Notice may be accessed on the Company's website at <http://www.hawaengld.com> and may also be accessed on the Stock Exchange websites at <http://www.bseindia.com>.

Pursuant to this, the Company has decided that the close period (i.e. closure of trading window) would commence from 6.00 p.m. on May 26, 2017 and end 48 hours after the results are made public on May 29, 2017

For, Hawa Engineers Ltd
Sd/-
Aslam F Kagdi
Director & CFO

Date: 22/05/2017
Place: Ahmedabad

Sony Lplex FPC 24 May, 2017

India	24-May-17
Time	Wednesday
6:44 AM	CHAPLIN
8:53 AM	WHERE HOPE GROWS
10:25 AM	EDGE OF WINTER
11:55 AM	DEFINITELY, MAYBE
1:00 PM	LINCOLN
3:59 PM	LEGEND
6:11 PM	THE IMPOSSIBLE
7:56 PM	THE END OF THE AFFAIR
9:00 PM	PRISONERS
11:24 PM	THE WALK
1:20 AM	SHAUN THE SHEEP
2:45 AM	KILL THE MESSENGER
4:29 AM	ROMEO & JULIET

LIGHT MICROFINANCE PRIVATE LIMITED
CIN No. U67120DL1994PTC216764
Registered Office - 202 Nilgiri, 9, Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110001
Corporate Office - 104A, Pinnacle Business Park, Corporate Road, Prahladnagar, Ahmedabad, (Gujarat) 380015
Contact Us - 079- 40050059, info@lightmicrofinance.com, www.lightmicrofinance.com

S. No.	Particulars	Current Year Ended Mar 31, 2017	Previous Year Ended Mar 31, 2016
1	Total Income from Operations	232.62	227.81
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.22	28.46
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	3.22	28.46
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	2.75	17.15
5	Paid-up Equity Share Capital	166.50	166.50
6	Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	23.58	18.90
7	Net Worth	188.15	185.40
8	Paid-up Debt Capital/Outstanding Debt	512.80	703.66
9	Outstanding Redeemable Preference Shares	Nil	Nil
10	Debt Equity Ratio	2.73	3.80
11	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) for continuing and discontinued operations)		
	a. Basic	Rupees 0.17	2.30
	b. Diluted	Rupees 0.17	2.30
12	Capital Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil
13	Debt Redemption Reserve	Nil	Nil
14	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA
15	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	NA	NA

Notes:
1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of annual financial results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 52 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the annual financial results are available on the websites of the Stock Exchange and the Company. (URL: www.bseindia.com).
2 For the items referred in sub-clauses (a), (b), (d) and (e) of the Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI (Listing obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, the pertinent disclosures have been made to the Stock Exchange and can be accessed on the (URL: www.bseindia.com)
3 At present the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 are not applicable to the Company. Accordingly, the financial results have been prepared in accordance with the Companies (Accounting Standards) Rules, 2006.

Date : May 22, 2017
Place : Ahmedabad

For, Light Microfinance Private Limited
Sd/-
Rakesh Kumar
(Executive Director)

Akshar Finance Limited
CIN No. L65910G1995PLC028057
Registered Office: B/2, Ashoka Apartment, Near Orient club, Ellisbridge, Ahmedabad-380006
Telephone : +91 7926440370, e-mail : account@cvmsports.com

AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS (STAND ALONE) FOR THE QUARTER / YEAR ENDED ON MARCH 31, 2017

Sr No	Particulars	Quarter ended on		Year ended on		
		31.03.2017 (Audited)	31.12.2016 (Un-audited)	31.03.2016 (Audited)	31.03.2017 (Audited)	31.03.2016 (Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	359.28	104.05	243.45	359.28	243.45
2	Net Profit from ordinary activities after tax	33.02	10.25	36.31	33.02	36.31
3	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	33.02	10.25	36.31	33.02	36.31
4	Equity Share Capital	300.01	300.01	300.01	300.01	300.01
5	Reserves	101.25	73.33	73.33	101.25	73.33
6	Earning Per Share of Rs.10 each					
	Basic:	0.11	0.08	0.12	0.11	0.12
	Diluted:	0.11	0.08	0.12	0.11	0.12

Notes:
1 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved at the meeting of Board of Directors held on May 22, 2017, and the Statutory Auditor have carried out Report thereon with unmodified opinion of the results for the quarter and year ended on March 31, 2017.
2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Annual Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI .

By Order of the Board
For, Akshar Finance Limited
Sd/-
Director
Dipakkumar Natwarlal Dholakia (DIN: 00470015)

Place : Ahmedabad
Date : 22-05-2017

NOTICE

Please mail us advertisements and news only on below given email only :
freepressgujarat@gmail.com